TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY PART-I, SECTION-I

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE

PUBLIC NOTICE NO.24 /2015-2020 NEW DELHI, DATED THE / SEPTEMBER, 2017

Subject: Enlistment of Agricultural and Processed Food Products Export Development Authority (APEDA) under Appendix 2C [Agencies Authorized to issue GSP Certification] & 2E [List of Agencies Authorized to issue Certificate of Origin (Non-Preferential)] – reg.

In exercise of powers conferred under paragraph 2.04 of the Foreign Trade Policy 2015-2020, the Director General of Foreign Trade hereby authorizes the agency as below to issue GSP Certificate and Certificate of Origin (Non Preferential) under Appendix 2C & 2E:

M/s Agricultural and Processed Food Products Export Development Authority (APEDA), (Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India), 3rd Floor, NCUI Building, 3, Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, (Opp. Asiad Village) New Delhi – 110 016. Tel. No.011-26513204; 26513219; 26514052 Fax No.011-26534870 E-mail : headq@apeda.gov.in

2. Accordingly, name of the above agency is added at Serial No.17 of Appendix 2C [Agencies Authorized to issue GSP Certification] and at Serial No.15 (Delhi) of Appendix 2E [List of Agencies Authorized to issue Certificate of Origin (Non-Preferential)] of Appendices & Aayat Niryat Forms of <u>FTP</u> 2015-2020.

3. Effect of this Public Notice:

Agricultural and Processed Food Products Export Development Authority (APEDA), is enlisted under Appendix 2C and Appendix 2E of FTP, 2015-2020 for issuing GSP Certificate and Certificate of Origin (Non-Preferential).

(Alok Vardhan Chaturvedi) Director General of Foreign Trade Email: <u>dgft@nic.in</u>

[Issued from F.No.01/93/180/52/AM-16/PC-2(B)]